LEADEMC ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
GDT GAS DISCHARGE TUBE
3 Elements Surface Mount Mini Series Ø5.0mm，7.2mm long
 www.leademc.com  1 / 3
3SM
 SER
IES
FEATURES

Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
V V KA@8/20μs
A 200A V GΩ pF
 100V/s 100V/μs 1000V/μs 1time 10time 50Hz,1sec Single 9cycles times ＜150ms Note3 1MHZ
3SM75 75±20% 600 700
10 5 5 20
300
52
1 2
3SM90 90±20% 500 600 52
3SM120 120±20% 500 600 80
3SM150 150±20% 500 600 135
3SM200 200±20% 600 700
15 10 10 60
135
3SM230 230±20% 600 700 135
3SM250 250±20% 600 700 135
3SM300 300±20% 650 750 135
3SM350 350±20% 650 850 135
3SM400 400±20% 700 900 135
3SM420 420±20% 700 900 135
3SM470 470±20% 800 950 135
3SM600 600±20% 900 1100
10 5 5 30
135
3SM800 800±20% 1150 1400 135
3SM1000 1000±20% 1400 1700 135
3SM1100 1100±20% 1450 1750 135
Note： 1. UL497B Recognized, File E223314
2. 3SM800 ~ 1100 Voltage type higher than 800V~1100V are pending UL1449 4th recognition
3. Insulation resistance test condition：
DC Breakdown Voltage DC Measuring Voltage
70-150V   50V
151-400V 100V
401-1000V 250V
1001-2000V 500V
＞2001V 1000V
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
3SM XXX
 DC Breakdown Voltage
3 Elements Surface Mount Mini Series
LEADEMC ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
GDT GAS DISCHARGE TUBE
3 Elements Surface Mount Mini Series Ø5.0mm，7.2mm long
 www.leademc.com  3 / 3
3SM
 SER
IES
MARKING
DIMENSIONS (unit: mm)
DIM
Millimeters Inch
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 6.90 7.20 7.50 0.2717 0.2835 0.2953
B - 1.50 - - 0.0591 -
C - 0.40 - - 0.0157 -
D 4.90 5.00 5.10 0.1929 0.1969 0.2008
P - 3.30 - - 0.1299 -
X - 1.60 - - 0.0630 -
Y - 5.60 - - 0.2205 -
Z - 8.20 - - 0.3228 -
PACKAGING
Part Number Quantity Packaging
3SMXXX 900pcs Reel
A
BC C
D
D